

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 36 OF 2017

In

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) 1489 OF 2016

Caroline Bocarro And Anr .....Petitioner  
V/S  
Menlyn Transport Pvt Ltd And 4 Ors .....Respondent

WITH  
SUITS NO. 347 OF 2016

Caroline Bocarro And Anr .....Petitioner  
V/S  
Menlyn Transport Pvt Ltd And 4 Ors .....Respondent

Mr. Rohaan Cama i/b Armaity S. Khushrushahi for  
Plaintiff/Applicant

Ms. Namita Shirke i/b Jaudeep J. Thakkar for Defendant No. 1;

Mr. Madhav Jamdar for Defendant Nos. 2 to 4;

Mr. Kapil N. Gor for Defendant No. 5.

**CORAM : K.R. SHRIRAM, J**

**DATE : 27th February, 2017**

**P.C. :**

Stand over to 1 March 2017 at 5-15pm in chamber.

**( ASSOCIATE )**