

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUIT NO. 347 OF 2016**

Caroline Bocarro and Anr. Plaintiffs

Versus

Menlyn Transport Pvt Ltd & 4 Ors. Defendants

Before : Insolvency Registrar,
High Court, Bombay.

Date : 24th November, 2025 at 3.30 p.m.

Present: None for the Plaintiffs.

Ms. Priya Choubay i/b., Sapana Raichure, Advocate for the Applicant.

CALLED FOR SETTLEMENT OF DRAFT DECREE :

Today's meeting to settle the Draft of the Final Decree passed by the Hon'ble Court (Coram: Milind Jadhav J.) by order dated 4th May, 2023 as per the consent term entered between the parties and which was taken on record by the Hon'ble Court. The consent terms were marked in the said order as Exhibit 'X'. Advocate for the Plaintiff submits that they have served and inform the Defendant about today's date of hearing for settlement of Draft Decree. She submits that she will file affidavit of proving service upon the Defendants in the above Suit.

Advocate for the Plaintiff submits that, she may be permitted to file the affidavit of service in the present case. Therefore, Advocate for the Plaintiff is

: 2 :

directed to file the affidavit of service proving the service upon the Defendant on/or before 9th December, 2025 list the matter on **10th December, 2025 at 2.30 p.m.**

INSOLVENCY REGISTRAR