

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SUIT NO. 347 OF 2016**

Caroline Bocarro and Anr. .... Plaintiffs

Versus

Menlyn Transport Pvt Ltd & 4 Ors. .... Defendants

Before : Insolvency Registrar,  
High Court, Bombay.

Date : 10<sup>th</sup> December, 2025 at 2.30 p.m.

Present: None for the Plaintiffs.

Ms. Sapana Raichure, Advocate for the Applicant.

**CALLED FOR SETTLEMENT OF DRAFT DECREE:**

Today, the matter is listed on board for the purpose of settlement of the draft decree.

Advocate for the Plaintiff submits that they have served the Official Liquidator, who is appointed on behalf of the Defendant No. 1 in the present Suit through letter dated 22<sup>nd</sup> November, 2025 and having acknowledgment to that effect. Advocate for the Plaintiff is directed to file affidavit of service with respect to the same. Registry is directed to issue letter to Official Liquidator informing them about the next date of the hearing **17<sup>th</sup> December, 2025 at 2.30 p.m.**

Office is directed to submit a service report on the next date.

**INSOLVENCY REGISTRAR**