

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO. 347 OF 2016

Caroline Bocarro and Anr. Plaintiffs

Versus

Menlyn Transport Pvt Ltd & 4 Ors. Defendants

Before : Insolvency Registrar,
High Court, Bombay.

Date : 17th December, 2025 at 2.30 p.m.

Present: None for the Plaintiffs.

Ms. Priya Choubay i/b. Ms. Sapana Rachure, Advocate for the
Applicant.

Mr. Kapil N. Gor, Advocate for Defendants.

CALLED FOR SETTLEMENT OF DRAFT DECREE :

Today, the matter is listed on board for the purpose of settlement of the
draft decree.

Today, Learned Insolvency Registrar is busy before Hon'ble High Court,
hence the matter stands adjourned to **9th January, 2026 at 2.30 p.m.**

INSOLVENCY REGISTRAR