

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO. 347 OF 2016

Caroline Bocarro and Anr. Plaintiffs

Versus

Menlyn Transport Pvt Ltd & 4 Ors. Defendants

Before : Insolvency Registrar,
High Court, Bombay.

Date : 18th March, 2026 at 2.30 p.m.

Present: None for the Plaintiffs.

Ms. Sapana Raichure, Advocate for the Applicant.

CALLED FOR SETTLEMENT OF DRAFT DECREE:

Not on board taken on board for speaking minutes.

In my order dated 10th December, 2025 the next date of hearing is wrongly mentioned as 9th January, 2026 at 2.30 p.m. It should be 17th December, 2025 at 2.30 p.m.

It is further observed that, there are two orders uploaded on the website for the same date i.e. 10th December, 2025. The second minutes of the order dated 10th December, 2025 will be uploaded by the stenographer as wrong minutes uploaded, the second order stands deleted which was uploaded as 10th December, 2025 stands deleted and stands corrected as under.

“Today, Advocate for the Plaintiff is present. She has filed affidavit service dated 10th December, 2025 proving service upon the Defendants. Advocate for the Plaintiff submits that she has informed the Defendants through

: 2 :

e-mail dated 4th December, 2025 about today's meeting for settlement of final Draft of Decree.

Today also, none present for the parties. Registry is directed to issue notice to the Defendants as well as Advocate for the Defendants to remain present on next date.

List the matter on **17th December, 2025 at 2.30 p.m.**"

INSOLVENCY REGISTRAR