

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO. 347 OF 2016

Caroline Bocarro and Anr. Plaintiffs

Versus

Menlyn Transport Pvt Ltd & 4 Ors. Defendants

Before : D.B.Iswalkar
Accounts Officer,
I/c. Draft Decree Department
High Court, Bombay.
Date : 7th May, 2026

Present:

Ms. Priya Choubay i/b. Ms. Sapana Rachure, Advocate for the Plaintiffs.

Mr Satchit Gor i/b Mr. Kapil N. Gor, Advocate for all Defendants.

CALLED FOR SETTLEMENT OF DRAFT DECREE :

1. Today, the matter is listed on board for the purpose of settlement of the draft decree.
2. Today, Ms. Priya Choubay, learned Advocate appearing on behalf of the Plaintiff, is present and respectfully requested for additional time to file a fresh draft of the Decree for the purpose of proper settlement and compliance with the requirements of the office.
3. Mr. Satchit Gor, learned Advocate appearing on behalf of all the Defendants, is also present and, upon instructions, fairly submits that the Defendants have no objection if reasonable additional time is granted to the Plaintiff for filing the fresh draft decree.
4. It is directed that the Draft Consent Decree shall be taken up for consideration only after a fresh draft is filed by the learned Advocate for the Plaintiff.

: 2 :

5. In view of the above, and upon the joint request made by the learned advocates for the parties, the present matter is adjourned to **22nd June, 2026 at 11:30 a.m.**

Accounts Officer
I/c. Draft Decree Department